1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION	
2	OF OREGON	
3	UM 2033	
4	In the Matter of	
5	PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY,	NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF COUNSEL
6 7	2019 Transportation Electrification Plan.	
8	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that effective immediately, Betsy Bridge has been assigned as	
9	counsel for Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon, in this docket. Please add the	
10	information to the service list in this docket.	
11	The mailing address, telephone and email address are as follows:	
1213	Betsy Bridge Sr. Assistant Attorney General Department of Justice / General Counsel Division Business Activities Section 1162 Court Street NE Salem, OR 97301-4096 Phone: (971) 208-0185 Email: betsy.bridge@doj.state.or.us	
14 15		
16 17		
18	DATED this 28 th day of September 2022.	
19		Respectfully submitted,
20		ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM
21		Attorney General
22		/s/ Betsy Bridge
23		Betsy Bridge, OSB No. 090050 Sr. Assistant Attorney General
24		Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon
25		Commission of Oregon
26		